

VA Sponsorship Process

Union Home Mortgage Corp. requires that all Partners be sponsored before they can submit a loan to us. If you wish to participate, please complete the following:

- Provide a letter on your company's letterhead with your company's full legal name, address, phone number and current VA ID (if applicable) and email address of the primary contact person.
- Submit a \$100.00 check made payable to Veteran's Administration and forward to:

Union Home Mortgage Corp. 8241 Dow Circle West Strongsville, OH 44136

Attention: Compliance Department

If requesting new sponsorship, please mark it as "New VA Sponsorship Request". If requesting a renewal, please mark it as "VA Sponsorship Renewal".

Union Home Mortgage Corp. will forward your letter, \$100.00 check along with our Corporate Resolution to the appropriate VA office. VA will forward recognition of the relationship to Union Home Mortgage Corp. in writing and we will notify you when we can start to accept your VA loans.

If you have any questions about the process, please contact your Account Executive.